MOTORTECH GmbH | Hogrevestr. 21-23 | 29223 Celle | Germany | Phone: +49 5141 93 99 0 | Fax: +49 5141 93 99 99 | www.motortech.de
MOTORTECH Americas, LLC | 1400 Dealers Avenue, Suite A | New Orleans | USA | LA 70123 | Phone: +1 504 355 4212 | Fax: +1 504 355 4217 | www.motortechamericas.com P/N 01.23.012-EN | Rev. 07/2016
Spark Plug
B7424
Dimensions
∙ Length
∙ Diameter
∙ Thread reach
∙ Thread size
∙ Wrench opening
108.4 mm (4.27”)
14.25 mm (0.56”)
22.2 mm (0.87”)
7/8-18 UNS
20.8 mm (13/16”)
Electrode
∙ Electrode design
∙ Alloy of center electrode
∙ Electrode gap
Type J
Iridium
0.25 mm (0.01”)
Mechanical Data
∙ Connection
∙ Torque
SAE
70 Nm* (51.6 lb-ft*)
Electrical Data
∙ Resistance value 3 kΩ to 12 kΩ
* Value for cylinder heads made of cast iron. Please note the torque specified by each engine
manufacturer.
Technical Data Sheet